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WPSC (4141433-1234 
TELECOPIER (414) 433-1297

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION 

600 North Adams * PO. Box 19002 * Green Bay, WI 54307-9002

NRC-87-102 
TELEX 5101012698 WPSC GRB 

EASYLINK 62891993

July 24, 1987 10CFR9.5(a)(4) 
10CFR73.21

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
ATTN: Document Control Desk 
Washington, D.C. 20555 

Gentlemen: 

Docket 50-305 
Operating License DPR-43 
Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant 
NRC/DOE 

References: 1) Letter from C. E. MacDonald (NRC) to WPSC dated 6-19-87.  

Reference 1 requested Wisconsin Public Service Corporation (WPSC) to provide an 
answer to four (4) questions with respect to DOE/NRC forms 741 and 742. Our 
responses follow and are applicable to both forms: 

1) Was the information transmitted to, and received by, NRC in confidence? 
Please give details.  

Response: 

WPSC cannot establish whether the information was transmitted to NRC in con
fidence. WPSC does not provide this information to NRC directly; it is pro
vided to DOE as a requirement of our enrichment services contract.  

2) To the best of your knowledge, is the information currently available in 
public sources? 

Response: 

To the best of our knowledge this information is not available in public 
sources.  

3) Does your company customarily treat this information, or this type of infor
mation, as confidential? Please explain why.  
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Response: 

Contractual information regarding sources of material and services, scope 
of supply, etc. are generally and customarily held in confidence by WPSC in 
order to maintain a competitive position with regard to our suppliers.  

4) Would public disclosure of the information be likely to cause substantial 
harm to the competitive position of your company? If so how? 

Response: 

Disclosure of the information could cause substantial harm to the com
petitive position of WPSC in seeking future sources of supply for uranium 
and enrichment.  

In addition, you requested WPSC to indicate if the information provided in 
either of these forms has been classified pursuant to an executive order or 
is considered unclassified safeguards information as defined in 10 CFR 
73.21.  

Response: 

To the best of our knowledge, the information contained on these forms (741 
and 742) is not considered unclassified safeguards information as defined in 
10 CFR 73.21.  

Lastly, you requested that we identify which if any portion of these forms may 
be publicly disclosed.  

Response: 

As described above, WPSC would not object to disclosure of any of the infor
mation on DOE/NRC forms 741 and 742 with the exception of the country control 
number which discloses the origin of supply of both enrichment and uranium 
source material.  

Very truly yours, 

D. C. Hintz 
Vice President - Nuclear Power 

DR/jal 

cc - Mr. Robert Nelson, US NRC 
US NRC, Region III


